HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

June 7, 2021 Hearing Room Remote D
01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Pam Marsh, Chair
Rep. Ken Helm, Vice-Chair
Rep. David Brock Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Raquel Moore-Green
Rep. Mark Owens
Rep. Khanh Pham
Rep. Andrea Valderrama

STAFF PRESENT: Erin Pischke, LPRO Analyst
Tessa Harvey, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting
Agricultural Practices that Sequester Carbon
Product Stewardship: Carpets
Conversation on Interim Activities

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:00:29 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:30 Chair Marsh
00:00:57 ROLL CALL

00:02:49 Agricultural Practices that Sequester Carbon - Informational Meeting

00:02:50 Chair Marsh

00:03:01 Jennifer M. Moore, Ph.D., Research Soil Scientist, U.S. Department of
Agriculture's Agricultural Research Service

00:17:55 Rep. Owens

00:21:31 Rep. Moore-Green

00:24:16 Product Stewardship: Carpets - Informational Meeting

00:24:17 Chair Marsh

00:24:54 Rep. Marty Wilde, House District 11

00:26:48 Scott Cassel, Chief Executive Officer and Founder, Product Stewardship
Institute

00:34:44 David Bender, Chief Executive Officer, Circular Polymers

00:40:04 Franco Rossi, President, Aquafil USA

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:50:16
00:52:07

00:55:09

01:09:49
01:09:50
01:13:45
01:15:44
01:17:04
01:21:01
01:22:34

HEE
06/07/2021
Page 2 of 2
Rep. Moore-Green
Jennifer Stowe, Vice President, Government Relations, Carpet and Rug
Institute
Robert Peoples, PhD., Executive Director, Carpet America Recovery
Effort

Conversation on Interim Activities - Informational Meeting
Chair Marsh

Vice-Chair Helm

Rep. Moore-Green

Rep. Pham

Rep. Owens

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



