## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

June 7, 2021 Hearing Room Remote D 01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Pam Marsh, Chair

Rep. Ken Helm, Vice-Chair

Rep. David Brock Smith, Vice-Chair

Rep. Raquel Moore-Green

Rep. Mark Owens Rep. Khanh Pham

Rep. Andrea Valderrama

STAFF PRESENT: Erin Pischke, LPRO Analyst

**Tessa Harvey, Committee Assistant** 

**EXHIBITS:** Exhibits from this meeting are available <u>here</u>

MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting

**Agricultural Practices that Sequester Carbon** 

Product Stewardship: Carpets Conversation on Interim Activities

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:00:29 00:00:30 00:00:57	Chair Marsh ROLL CALL
00:02:49	Agricultural Practices that Sequester Carbon - Informational Meeting
00:02:50	Chair Marsh
00:03:01	Jennifer M. Moore, Ph.D., Research Soil Scientist, U.S. Department of Agriculture's Agricultural Research Service
00:17:55	Rep. Owens
00:21:31	Rep. Moore-Green
00:24:16	Product Stewardship: Carpets - Informational Meeting
00:24:17	Chair Marsh
00:24:54	Rep. Marty Wilde, House District 11
00:26:48	Scott Cassel, Chief Executive Officer and Founder, Product Stewardship Institute
00:34:44	David Bender, Chief Executive Officer, Circular Polymers
00:40:04	Franco Rossi, President, Aquafil USA

00:50:16 00:52:07	Rep. Moore-Green Jennifer Stowe, Vice President, Government Relations, Carpet and Rug Institute
00:55:09	Robert Peoples, PhD., Executive Director, Carpet America Recovery Effort
01:09:49 01:09:50 01:13:45 01:15:44 01:17:04 01:21:01 01:22:34	Conversation on Interim Activities - Informational Meeting Chair Marsh Vice-Chair Helm Rep. Moore-Green Rep. Pham Rep. Owens Meeting Adjourned